Draka Category 3 UTP Multipairs PE /JF /PE
LINKING THE FUTURE www.prysmiangroup.com
Multimedia Solution (MMS) ASIA
       Issued 2017-09-12 AM / Page 1 of 3
Outdoor Telephone Cable
Application
Supports up to 100Base-T4,16MHz frequency range. Suitable for Telephone& Security application.
Standards

NEXT dB/100m 32.3 27.8 26.3 23.2
ELFEXT dB/100m 27.0 20.9 19 14.9
Ordering Information
SAP 1C UC P/N Product Description  P.U
TBA OSJP30245 Cat 3 U/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor, PE/JF/PE, 2pr x 0.45mm 500m/drum
TBA OSJP30545 Cat 3 U/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor, PE/JF/PE, 5pr x 0.45mm 500m/drum
TBA OSJP31045 Cat 3 U/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor, PE/JF/PE, 10pr x 0.45mm 500m/drum
TBA OSJP32045 Cat 3 U/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor, PE/JF/PE, 20pr x 0.45mm 500m/drum
TBA OSJP32545 Cat 3 U/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor, PE/JF/PE, 25pr x 0.45mm 500m/drum
Mechanical  Properties
Installation Temperature： -20℃ to 50℃
Bend radius： 15 x O.D.
Operating temperature: -20℃ to 60℃
Bulk cable weight:
2Pairs Nom. 23.1 KG/KM
5Pairs Nom. 43.9  KG/KM
10Pairs Nom. 85.9 KG/KM
20Pairs Nom. 154.1 KG/KM
25Pairs Nom. 187.3 KG/KM
30Pairs Nom. 229.8 KG/KM
40Pairs Nom. 295.3 KG/KM
50Pairs Nom. 371.1 KG/KM
100Pairs Nom. 720.9 KG/KM
200Pairs Nom. 1390.9 KG/KM
Propagation velocity  ： 63%
Draka Category 3 UTP Multipairs PE /JF /PE
LINKING THE FUTURE www.prysmiangroup.com
Multimedia Solution (MMS) ASIA
       Issued 2017-09-12 AM / Page 3 of 3
TBA OSJP33045 Cat 3 U/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor, PE/JF/PE, 30pr x 0.45mm 500m/drum
TBA OSJP34045 Cat 3 U/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor, PE/JF/PE, 40pr x 0.45mm 500m/drum
TBA OSJP35045 Cat 3 U/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor, PE/JF/PE, 50pr x 0.45mm 500m/drum
TBA OSJP310045 Cat 3 U/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor, PE/JF/PE, 100pr x 0.45mm 500m/drum
Marking:
Marked in 1 meter interval as follows:
DRAKA Cat 3 F/UTP, Multipairs, Outdoor < Part Number > <Pair Qty>P < XX >AWG  JF/PE <FC><BATCH CODE> <XXX>M
<BATCHCODE> : Factory defined tracking code MM/YYYY or WW/YYYY